

# K.P.R. MILL LIMITED

Corporate Office : 1<sup>st</sup> Floor Srivari Shrimat, 1045, Avinashi Road, Coimbatore - 641018. India ☎ : 0422-2207777 Fax : 0422-2207778

02.08.2023

The Listing Department  
BSE Limited  
1st Floor, Rotunda Buildings,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Mumbai - 400 001

The Listing Department,  
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd  
Exchange Plaza, Plot: C/1, G Block,  
Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),  
Mumbai - 400 051

**SCRIP CODE: 532889**

**SYMBOL: KPRMILL**

Dear Sir,

**Sub:** Compliance of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015

As per Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015, we enclose a copy of the Newspaper Advertisement carrying Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30.06.2023 published in 'Business Line' and 'Maalaimalar' on 02<sup>nd</sup> August, 2023 for your records and dissemination.

This is for your kind information.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully

**For K.P.R. Mill Limited**



**P. Kandaswamy  
Company Secretary**

**Encl:** As above



# K.P.R. MILL LIMITED

CIN : L17111TZ2003PLC010518

Registered Office : No.9 Gokul Building, I Floor, A.K.S.Nagar, Thadagam Road, Coimbatore - 641 001.  
Email : corporate@kprmill.com Web : www.kprmilllimited.com Phone : 0422-2207777 Fax : 0422-2207778

## STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)

| Sl.No. | Particulars  | Quarter Ended             |                          |                           | Year Ended              |
|--------|--|---------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
|        |  | 30.06.2023<br>(Unaudited) | 31.03.2023<br>(Audited)* | 30.06.2022<br>(Unaudited) | 31.03.2023<br>(Audited) |
| 1      | <b>Total Income from operations</b>  | <b>1,61,599</b>           | <b>1,95,803</b>          | <b>1,60,497</b>           | <b>6,24,820</b>         |
| 2      | Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 27,045                    | 26,126                   | 32,283                    | 1,08,416                |
| 3      | Net Profit for the period before tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 27,045                    | 26,126                   | 32,283                    | 1,08,416                |
| 4      | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 20,284                    | 20,955                   | 22,669                    | 81,410                  |
| 5      | <b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]</b>                       | <b>20,284</b>             | <b>20,955</b>            | <b>22,669</b>             | <b>81,410</b>           |
| 6      | Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1 each)  | 3,418                     | 3,418                    | 3,418                     | 3,418                   |
| 7      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year.   |                           |                          |                           | 3,67,251                |
| 8      | Earnings Per Share ( of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)<br>Basic and Diluted Earnings per share (in ₹)<br>(Not annualised for quarters) | <b>5.93</b>               | <b>6.13</b>              | <b>6.62</b>               | <b>23.81</b>            |

**Note:**

**1) Standalone Results**

(₹ in Lakhs)

|   |  |                 |                 |                 |                 |
|---|--|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|
| 1 | <b>(a) Revenue from operations</b>     | <b>1,03,663</b> | <b>1,16,749</b> | <b>1,31,301</b> | <b>4,73,955</b> |
|   | (b) Other income                       | 3,174           | 5,032           | 4,308           | 13,012          |
|   | <b>Total Income from operations</b>    | <b>1,06,837</b> | <b>1,21,781</b> | <b>1,35,609</b> | <b>4,86,967</b> |
| 2 | Profit before tax                      | <b>13,242</b>   | <b>12,884</b>   | <b>30,090</b>   | <b>82,475</b>   |
| 3 | Total comprehensive income (After tax) | <b>10,102</b>   | <b>10,592</b>   | <b>22,405</b>   | <b>63,504</b>   |

**2)** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. BSE: <http://www.bseindia.com>, NSE: <http://www.nseindia.com>, Company's website: <https://kprmilllimited.com/file/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/BM-Outcome-01.08.2023.pdf>

**3)** The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on 01.08.2023 and taken on record and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 01.08.2023. The above results have been subjected to Limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company. The report of statutory auditors is unqualified.

**4) \*** The figures for the quarters ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published unaudited year-to-date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year, which were subjected to limited review.

Coimbatore  
01.08.2023

**For K.P.R. MILL LIMITED**  
**P. Nataraj**  
**Managing Director**  
**DIN : 00229137**

